
 

Set of 2 Memory Games Item No: P064/ 63527    
Instructions for Use       v001:  27/05/24   
Please read and retain these instructions for future reference 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 
 
 

Power Details: 3x LR44 battery (Included) 

 
 

 

Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the operation of your 
new SET OF 2 MEMORY GAMES. 

 

Description 

1. Teaching function: cultivate children's hand eye coordination ability, creative thinking and imagination. 
2. Safe and durable: these heavy intelligent children's toys do not have sharp edges, so the baby can play safely! They 

are strong and inflexible and can be used repeatedly 
3. Ideal gifts and holiday games: this inspiring educational toy will attract your children to play, enjoy thinking and 

learning. Your child can play interesting board games at home or when traveling outdoors, which is very convenient 
4. Exercise children's memory ability. 

 
 

Function 

START THE GAME BY PRESSING THE START BUTTON, AND THERE ARE MANY DIFFERENT COLOURS OF THE KEY AROUND 
IT. WHEN RANDOM LIGHTS UP, YOU MUST PRESS THE LIGHT BUTTON. FROM ONE BUTTON, WITH ONE MORE BUTTONE 
ACH TIME. 
IF PASSING THE LEVEL, THERE ARE APPLAUSE FOREVERY 5 LEVELS. IF YOU DO NOT PRESS THE BUTTON IN ORDER, THEN 
THE GAME IS OVER. 
 
 
  

ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES.  
DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. 
 



 
 

 

WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 

 
• NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 36 MONTHS DUE TO SMALL PARTS - CHOKING HAZARD. 

• ALWAYS USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.  

• DO NOT LEAVE CHILDREN UNATTENDED. 

• IF ANY PIECES ARE MISSING STOP PLAY IMMEDIATELY AND ADULT TO CHECK ALL AREAS AND CHILDREN TILL ALL 
ITEMS ARE FOUND. 

 

WHEN USING ANY APPLIANCE, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED: 
• READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 

• FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR  

• NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE. 

• BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND. TAKE CARE 
NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE. 

• THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD MAY CAUSE 
INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE. 

• DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES. 

• DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING. 

• DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR. 
• DO NOT LEAVE SWITCHED ON OR UNATTENDED.  

 

BATTERIES 

• ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES. DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. 
• CONTAINS BUTTON CELLS  

 
 
 
 
 

• BATTERY WARNING: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF 
SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY PART OF THE BODY SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION. 

• INSTALL BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. DO NOT FIT BATTERIES IN REVERSE. 
• ENSURE THE BATTERY COMPARMENT IS RE-SECURED BY THE SCREW OR SECURING DEVICE.  
• IF THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT (DOES NOT CLOSE SECURELY, STOP USING THE PRODUCT AND KEEP IT AWAY 

FROM CHILDREN. 
• DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS. 
• REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS. 
• KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS. 
• DO NOT MIX USED AND NEW BATTERIES. 
• NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE.  
• BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE 

WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS. 
• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS 

• ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AND REMOVE BATTERIES BEFORE CLEANING. 

• DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER.  

• DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR SHARP UTENSILS TO CLEAN THIS APPLIANCE. 

• WIPE SURFACES WITH A SOFT DRY CLOTH. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE FURTHER USE.  

• STORE THE APPLIANCE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE. 

BATTERY DISPOSAL 

• SPENT OR EXPIRED BUTTON CELLS MUST BE DISPOSED SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN ACCESS AND RECYCLED 
IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS.  

• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 

 



 
 

 

 

DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where 
possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with 
your local authority recycling regulations.  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local 
council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable 
plastic.  

 
 
 

 

 
 

Code & 
Symbol 

 

 

Type of 
Plastic 

Please 
Specify 

(includes 
ABS, Nylon) 

 
  



 
 

 

GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 
 
 

Leistungsdetails:  3x LR44-Batterie (im Lieferumfang enthalten) 

 
 

 

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung gründlich durch, bevor Sie beginnen, und stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie mit der 
Bedienung Ihres neuen SET MIT 2 MEMORY-SPIELEN vertraut sind. 

 

Beschreibung 
1. Lernfunktion: Training der Hand-Augen-Koordination, Förderung der Phantasie.  
2. Sicher und belastbar: Diese Intelligenzspielzeuge für Kinder haben keine scharfen Kanten, so dass die Kinder sicher 

damit spielen können! Sie sind belastbar und können wiederholt bespielt werden. 
3. Ideale Geschenkidee:  Dieses inspierende Lernspielzeug wird Ihre Kinder zum Spielen anregen und Lernen in Spaß 

verwandeln. Ihr Kind kann dieses Spiel sowohl zu Hause als auch auf Reisen spielen. 
4. Trainiert die Erinnerungsfähigkeit der Kinder. 

 

Funktion 

STARTEN SIE DAS SPIEL, INDEM SIE DIE STARTTASTE DRÜCKEN, UND ES GIBT VIELE VERSCHIEDENE TASTENFARBENUM SIE 
HERUM. WENN RANDOM AUFLEUCHTET, MÜSSEN SIE DIE LICHTTASTE DRÜCKEN. VON EINEM KNOPF, MIT EINEM 
WEITEREN KNOPF ACH MAL. 
WENN DU DAS LEVEL BESTEHST, GIBT ES APPLAUS FÜR ALLE 5 LEVELS. WENN SIE DEN KNOPF NICHT DER REIHE NACH 
DRÜCKEN, IST DAS SPIEL VORBEI. 
 
 
  

VERWENDEN SIE IMMER ALKALIBATTERIEN.  
VERWENDEN SIE KEINE LITHIUMBATTERIEN. 
 



 
 

 

WARNHINWEISE UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE: 

 
• NICHT GEEIGNET FÜR KINDER UNTER 36 MONATEN WEGEN KLEINTEILEN - ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR. 

• IMMER UNTER AUFSICHT VON ERWACHSENEN VERWENDEN.  

• LASSEN SIE KINDER NICHT UNBEAUFSICHTIGT. 

• WENN TEILE FEHLEN, STOPPEN SIE SOFORT DAS SPIEL UND ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE ALLE BEREICHE UND KINDER, BIS 
ALLE GEGENSTÄNDE GEFUNDEN SIND. 

 

BEI DER VERWENDUNG EINES GERÄTS SOLLTEN IMMER GRUNDLEGENDE SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN GETROFFEN 
WERDEN: 

• LESEN SIE VOR GEBRAUCH ALLE ANWEISUNGEN. 
• FÜR DEN HÄUSLICHEN INNENBEREICH.  
• NICHT FÜR DEN KOMMERZIELLEN GEBRAUCH. 
• PRÜFEN SIE VOR DEM GEBRAUCH GRÜNDLICH AUF MÄNGEL UND VERWENDEN SIE ES NICHT, WENN FEHLER 

FESTGESTELLT WERDEN. ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DAS GERÄT NICHT FALLEN ZU LASSEN, DA STARKE STÖSSE ZU 
INNEREN SCHÄDEN FÜHREN KÖNNEN. 

• DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR ODER ZUBEHÖR, DAS NICHT VON COOPERS OF STORTFORD EMPFOHLEN 
WIRD, KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND ZUM ERLÖSCHEN IHRER GARANTIE FÜHREN. 

• NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VON WÄRMEQUELLEN AUFSTELLEN. 
• DECKEN SIE DEN ARTIKEL WÄHREND DES GEBRAUCHS IN KEINER WEISE AB, DA DIES ZU ÜBERHITZUNG FÜHREN 

KANN. 
• VERWENDEN SIE DIESES GERÄT NICHT FÜR ANDERE ALS DEN BESTIMMUNGSGEMÄSSEN GEBRAUCH, FÜR DEN 

ES BESTIMMT IST. 
• LASSEN SIE ES NICHT EINGESCHALTET ODER UNBEAUFSICHTIGT.   

 
BATTERIEN  

• VERWENDEN SIE IMMER ALKALIBATTERIEN. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE LITHIUMBATTERIEN. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• BATTERIEWARNUNG: AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON 
KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN. WENN SIE VERSCHLUCKT ODER 
IN EINEN KÖRPERTEIL EINGEBRACHT WERDEN, SUCHEN SIE SOFORT EINEN ARZT AUF. 

• LEGEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN GEMÄSS DEN POLARITÄTSSYMBOLEN EIN. MONTIEREN SIE DIE BATTERIEN NICHT 
UMGEKEHRT. 

• STELLEN SIE SICHER, DASS DAS BATTERIEGERÄT DURCH DIE SCHRAUBE ODER SICHERUNGSVORRICHTUNG 
WIEDER GESICHERT IST.  

• WENN DAS BATTERIEFACH (NICHT SICHER SCHLIESST, VERWENDEN SIE DAS PRODUKT NICHT MEHR UND 
HALTEN SIE ES VON KINDERN FERN.  

• SCHLIESSEN SIE DIE BATTERIEPOLE NICHT KURZ. 
• ENTFERNEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN, WENN SIE LÄNGERE ZEIT STEHEN BLEIBEN. 
• HALTEN SIE BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERN. 
• MISCHEN SIE KEINE GEBRAUCHTEN UND NEUEN BATTERIEN. 
• ENTSORGEN SIE BATTERIEN NIEMALS IM FEUER.  
• BATTERIEENTSORGUNG, VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT 

DEN VORSCHRIFTEN IHRER ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDEN ENTSORGT UND RECYCELT WERDEN. 

• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, VERWENDUNGS- UND ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN DES 
BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 
 

 

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE 

• SCHALTEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN VOR DER REINIGUNG IMMER AUS UND ENTFERNEN SIE SIE. 

• NICHT IN WASSER TAUCHEN.  

• VERWENDEN SIE ZUM REINIGEN DIESES GERÄTS KEINE SCHEUERMITTEL ODER SCHARFEN UTENSILIEN. 

• WISCHEN SIE OBERFLÄCHEN MIT EINEM WEICHEN, TROCKENEN TUCH AB. VOR WEITEREM GEBRAUCH 
GRÜNDLICH TROCKNEN.  

• LAGERN SIE DAS GERÄT AN EINEM KÜHLEN, TROCKENEN ORT. 
 
BATTERIE-ENTSORGUNG 

• VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE KNOPFZELLEN MÜSSEN SICHER VOR DEM ZUGRIFF VON KINDERN 
ENTSORGT UND IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DEN VORSCHRIFTEN IHRER ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDEN RECYCELT 
WERDEN.  

• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, VERWENDUNGS- UND ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN DES 
BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 
 

 
 

Code & 
Symbol 

 

Art des 
Kunststoffs 

Polypropylen 

 
 
  

BESEITIGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit recycelbare 
oder recycelte Verpackungen. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons gemäß 
den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörde.  

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte 
bei Ihrem von der Gemeinde zugelassenen Recyclingzentrum für 
Hausmüll nach der Entsorgung. 

• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel – diese werden aus folgendem 
recycelbaren Kunststoff hergestellt. 

 
 
 



 
 

 

FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 
 
 

Détails de l'alimentation : 3x pile LR44 (incluse) 

 
 

 

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'instructions avant de commencer et assurez-vous de bien connaître le 
fonctionnement de votre nouveau jeu de 2 JEUX DE MÉMOIRE. 

 

Description 
1. Fonction d'enseignement : cultiver la capacité de coordination œil-main, la pensée créative et l'imagination des 

enfants. 
2. Sûr et durable: ces jouets intelligents lourds pour enfants n'ont pas d'arêtes vives, le bébé peut donc jouer en 

toute sécurité ! Ils sont solides et inflexibles et peuvent être utilisés à plusieurs reprises 
3. Cadeaux idéaux et jeux de Noël: ce jouet éducatif inspirant incitera vos enfants à jouer, à prendre plaisir à 

réfléchir et à apprendre. Votre enfant peut jouer à des jeux de société intéressants à la maison ou lorsqu'il voyage 
à l'extérieur, ce qui est très pratique 

4. Exercez la capacité de mémoire des enfants. 
 
 

Fonction 

DÉMARREZ LE JEU EN APPUYANT SUR LE BOUTON DE DÉMARRAGE, ET IL Y A DE NOMBREUSES COULEURS 
DIFFÉRENTESDE LA TOUCHE AUTOUR D'ELLE. LORSQUE RANDOM S'ALLUME, VOUS DEVEZ APPUYER SUR LE BOUTON 
LIGHT. D'UN BOUTON, AVEC UN BOUTON DE PLUS ET DU TEMPS. 
SI VOUS RÉUSSISSEZ LE NIVEAU, IL Y A DES APPLAUDISSEMENTS TOUS LES 5 NIVEAUXS. SI VOUS N'APPUYEZ PAS SUR LE 
BOUTON DANS L'ORDRE, LE JEU EST TERMINÉ. 
 
 
  

UTILISEZ TOUJOURS DES PILES ALCALINES.  
N'UTILISEZ PAS DE PILES AU LITHIUM. 
 



 
 

 

AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ: 

 
• NE CONVIENT PAS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 36 MOIS EN RAISON DE PETITES PIÈCES - RISQUE 

D'ÉTOUFFEMENT 

• TOUJOURS UTILISER SOUS LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE.  

• NE LAISSEZ PAS LES ENFANTS SANS SURVEILLANCE. 

• S'IL MANQUE DES PIÈCES, ARRÊTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT DE JOUER ET UN ADULTE VÉRIFIE TOUTES LES ZONES ET 
LES ENFANTS JUSQU'À CE QUE TOUS LES ARTICLES SOIENT TROUVÉS. 

 

LORS DE L'UTILISATION D'UN APPAREIL, DES PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ DE BASE DOIVENT TOUJOURS ÊTRE SUIVIES : 

• READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 

• FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR  

• NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE. 

• BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND. TAKE CARE 
NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE. 

• THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD MAY CAUSE 
INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE. 

• DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES. 

• DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING. 

• DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR. 
• DO NOT LEAVE SWITCHED ON OR UNATTENDED.  

 

BATTERIES 

• LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION. 

• POUR UN USAGE DOMESTIQUE EN INTÉRIEUR.  

• NON DESTINÉ À UN USAGE COMMERCIAL. 

• AVANT UTILISATION, VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT S'IL Y A DES DÉFAUTS ET NE L'UTILISEZ PAS SI DES DÉFAUTS 
SONT TROUVÉS. VEILLEZ À NE PAS FAIRE TOMBER L'APPAREIL CAR DES CHOCS VIOLENTS PEUVENT CAUSER DES 
DOMMAGES INTERNES. 

• L'UTILISATION D'UN ACCESSOIRE OU D'UNE PIÈCE JOINTE NON RECOMMANDÉE PAR COOPERS OF STORTFORD 
PEUT CAUSER DES BLESSURES ET ANNULER TOUTE GARANTIE QUE VOUS POURRIEZ AVOIR. 

• NE PAS PLACER SUR OU À PROXIMITÉ DE SOURCES DE CHALEUR. 

• NE COUVREZ EN AUCUN CAS L'ARTICLE LORS DE SON UTILISATION CAR CELA POURRAIT PROVOQUER UNE 
SURCHAUFFE. 

• N'UTILISEZ PAS CET APPAREIL POUR UN USAGE AUTRE QUE CELUI POUR LEQUEL IL EST CONÇU. 

• NE LAISSEZ PAS ALLUMÉ OU SANS SURVEILLANCE.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

PILES  
• UTILISEZ TOUJOURS DES PILES ALCALINES. N'UTILISEZ PAS DE PILES AU LITHIUM. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

• AVERTISSEMENT DE BATTERIE: TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE 
DES ENFANTS. EN CAS D'INGESTION OU DE PLACEMENT À 
L'INTÉRIEUR D'UNE PARTIE DU CORPS, CONSULTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT UN MÉDECIN. 

• INSTALLEZ LES PILES CONFORMÉMENT À SES SYMBOLES DE POLARITÉ. NE MONTEZ PAS LES PILES À L'ENVERS. 
• ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LE COMPARATEUR DE BATTERIE EST REFIXÉ PAR LA VIS OU LE DISPOSITIF DE FIXATION.  
• SI LE COMPARTIMENT À PILES (NE SE FERME PAS CORRECTEMENT, ARRÊTEZ D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT ET GARDEZ-

LE HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.  
• NE COURT-CIRCUITEZ PAS LES BORNES DE LA BATTERIE. 
• RETIREZ LES PILES SI ELLES SONT LAISSÉES PENDANT DE LONGUES PÉRIODES. 
• GARDEZ LES PILES HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS ET DES ANIMAUX DOMESTIQUES. 
• NE MÉLANGEZ PAS LES PILES USAGÉES ET NEUVES. 
• NE JETEZ JAMAIS LES PILES AU FEU.  
• ÉLIMINATION DES PILES, LES PILES USAGÉES OU PÉRIMÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES ET RECYCLÉES 

CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE VOTRE AUTORITÉ LOCALE. 
• SUIVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE LA BATTERIE. 

 
 
INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE 

• ÉTEIGNEZ ET RETIREZ TOUJOURS LES PILES AVANT DE LES NETTOYER. 

• NE PAS IMMERGER DANS L'EAU.  

• N'UTILISEZ PAS DE NETTOYANTS ABRASIFS OU D'USTENSILES TRANCHANTS POUR NETTOYER CET APPAREIL. 

• ESSUYEZ LES SURFACES AVEC UN CHIFFON DOUX ET SEC. SÉCHER SOIGNEUSEMENT AVANT TOUTE AUTRE 
UTILISATION.  

• RANGEZ L'APPAREIL DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS ET SEC. 
ÉLIMINATION DE LA BATTERIE 

• LES PILES BOUTON USAGÉES OU PÉRIMÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES EN TOUTE SÉCURITÉ, HORS DE PORTÉE 
DES ENFANTS ET RECYCLÉES CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE VOTRE AUTORITÉ LOCALE.  

• SUIVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE LA BATTERIE. 
 

DISPOSITION 
• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou 

recyclés dans la mesure du possible. 
• Veuillez jeter tous les emballages, papiers, cartons conformément 

aux réglementations de recyclage de votre autorité locale.  
• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de 

votre centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre 
mairie pour l'élimination. 

• Plastiques, sacs en polyéthylène – ils sont fabriqués à partir du 
plastique recyclable suivant. 

 
 
 

 

 
 

Code et 
symbole 

 

Type de 
plastique 

Polypropylène 

 
 

 



 
 

 

CZECH INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 
 
 

Podrobnosti o napájení:  3x baterie LR44 (součástí balení) 

 
 

 

Před spuštěním si prosím důkladně přečtěte tento návod k obsluze a ujistěte se, že jste obeznámeni s provozem vaší 
nové SADY 2 PEXESO. 

 

Popis 
 
1. Výuková funkce: rozvíjení koordinační schopnosti dětí ruka-oko, kreativní myšlení a představivost. 
2. Bezpečné a odolné: tyto těžké inteligentní dětské hračky nemají ostré hrany, takže si dítě může bezpečně hrát! Jsou 

pevné a neohebné a lze je používat opakovaně 
3. Ideální dárky a sváteční hry: tato inspirativní vzdělávací hračka přiláká vaše děti ke hře, přemýšlení a učení. Vaše 

dítě si může zahrát zajímavé deskové hry doma nebo při cestování venku, což je velmi výhodné 
4. Procvičujte paměťovou schopnost dětí. 

 
 

Funkce 
HRU SPUSTÍTE STISKNUTÍM TLAČÍTKA START A KOLEM NÍ JE MNOHO RŮZNÝCH BAREVKLÁVESY. KDYŽ SE NÁHODNĚ 

ROZSVÍTÍ, MUSÍTE STISKNOUT TLAČÍTKO SVĚTLA. Z JEDNOHO TLAČÍTKA, S JEDNÍM DALŠÍM TLAČÍTKEM. 

POKUD PROJDETE ÚROVNÍ, ČEKÁ VÁS POTLESK NAVŽDY 5 ÚROVNÍS. POKUD NESTISKNETE TLAČÍTKO V POŘADÍ, HRA KON
ČÍ. 
 
 
  

VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE ALKALICKÉ BATERIE.  
NEPOUŽÍVEJTE LITHIOVÉ BATERIE. 
 



 
 

 

VAROVÁNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY: 

 
• NEVHODNÉ PRO DĚTI DO 36 MĚSÍCŮ KVŮLI MALÝM ČÁSTEM - NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ. 

• VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE POD DOHLEDEM DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY.  

• NENECHÁVEJTE DĚTI BEZ DOZORU. 

• POKUD NĚKTERÉ DÍLKY CHYBÍ, OKAMŽITĚ PŘERUŠTE HRU A DOSPĚLÝ ZKONTROLUJE VŠECHNY OBLASTI A DĚTI, 
DOKUD NENAJDOU VŠECHNY PŘEDMĚTY. 

 

PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI SPOTŘEBIČE JE TŘEBA VŽDY DODRŽOVAT ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ: 
• VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE ALKALICKÉ BATERIE. NEPOUŽÍVEJTE LITHIOVÉ BATERIE. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

• VAROVÁNÍ BATERIE: UCHOVÁVEJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ. 
PŘI POŽITÍ NEBO UMÍSTĚNÍ DO JAKÉKOLI ČÁSTI TĚLA 
OKAMŽITĚ VYHLEDEJTE LÉKAŘSKOU POMOC. 

• VLOŽTE BATERIE V SOULADU SE SYMBOLY POLARITY. NEVKLÁDEJTE BATERIE OBRÁCENĚ. 
• UJISTĚTE SE, ŽE JE POROVNÁNÍ BATERIE ZNOVU ZAJIŠTĚNO ŠROUBEM NEBO ZAJIŠŤOVACÍM ZAŘÍZENÍM.  
• POKUD SE PŘIHRÁDKA NA BATERIE (NEZAVÍRÁ BEZPEČNĚ), PŘESTAŇTE VÝROBEK POUŽÍVAT A UCHOVÁVEJTE JEJ 

MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ.  
• NEZKRATUJTE SVORKY BATERIE. 
• POKUD BATERIE NECHÁTE DELŠÍ DOBU, VYJMĚTE JE. 
• UCHOVÁVEJTE BATERIE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A DOMÁCÍCH ZVÍŘAT. 
• NEKOMBINUJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATERIE. 
• NIKDY NEVHAZUJTE BATERIE DO OHNĚ.  
• LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ, POUŽITÉ NEBO PROŠLÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT ZLIKVIDOVÁNY A RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S 

PŘEDPISY MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ. 
• DODRŽUJTE POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIE K BEZPEČNOSTI, POUŽITÍ A LIKVIDACI. 

 
POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ 

• PŘED ČIŠTĚNÍM VŽDY VYPNĚTE A VYJMĚTE BATERIE. 

• NEPONOŘUJTE DO VODY.  

• K ČIŠTĚNÍ TOHOTO SPOTŘEBIČE NEPOUŽÍVEJTE ABRAZIVNÍ ČISTICÍ PROSTŘEDKY ANI OSTRÉ NÁČINÍ. 

• POVRCHY OTŘETE MĚKKÝM SUCHÝM HADŘÍKEM. PŘED DALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ OSUŠTE.  

• SPOTŘEBIČ SKLADUJTE NA CHLADNÉM A SUCHÉM MÍSTĚ. 
 
LIKVIDACE BATERIE 

• POUŽITÉ KNOFLÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY NEBO KNOFLÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY S PROŠLOU DOBOU POUŽITELNOSTI MUSÍ BÝT 
BEZPEČNĚ ZLIKVIDOVÁNY MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S PŘEDPISY MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ.  

• DODRŽUJTE POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIE K BEZPEČNOSTI, POUŽITÍ A LIKVIDACI. 
 

 
 

 



 
 

 

LIKVIDACE 
• Bednáři, kteří se ve Stortfordu dopouštějí, používají 

recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné. 
• Zlikvidujte prosím všechny obaly, papír, kartony v souladu s 

předpisy o recyklaci místního úřadu.  
• Na konci životnosti produktu se prosím obraťte na místní 

autorizované středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu pro 
likvidaci. 

• Plasty, polyetylénové sáčky – jsou vyrobeny z následujícího 
recyklovatelného plastu. 
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SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 
 
 

Podrobnosti o napájení:  3x baterie LR44 (součástí balení) 

 
 

 

Před spuštěním si prosím důkladně přečtěte tento návod k obsluze a ujistěte se, že jste obeznámeni s provozem vaší 
nové SADY 2 PEXESO. 

 

Popis 
1. Výuková funkce: rozvíjení koordinační schopnosti dětí ruka-oko, kreativní myšlení a představivost. 
2. Bezpečné a odolné: tyto těžké inteligentní dětské hračky nemají ostré hrany, takže si dítě může bezpečně hrát! Jsou 

pevné a neohebné a lze je používat opakovaně 
3. Ideální dárky a sváteční hry: tato inspirativní vzdělávací hračka přiláká vaše děti ke hře, přemýšlení a učení. Vaše 

dítě si může zahrát zajímavé deskové hry doma nebo při cestování venku, což je velmi výhodné 
4. Procvičujte paměťovou schopnost dětí. 

 
 

Funkce 
HRU SPUSTÍTE STISKNUTÍM TLAČÍTKA START A KOLEM NÍ JE MNOHO RŮZNÝCH BAREVKLÁVESY. KDYŽ SE NÁHODNĚ 

ROZSVÍTÍ, MUSÍTE STISKNOUT TLAČÍTKO SVĚTLA. Z JEDNOHO TLAČÍTKA, S JEDNÍM DALŠÍM TLAČÍTKEM. 
POKUD PROJDETE ÚROVNÍ, ČEKÁ VÁS POTLESK NAVŽDY 5 ÚROVNÍS. POKUD NESTISKNETE TLAČÍTKO V POŘADÍ, HRA KON
ČÍ. 
 
 
  

VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE ALKALICKÉ BATERIE.  
NEPOUŽÍVEJTE LITHIOVÉ BATERIE. 
 



 
 

 

VAROVÁNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY: 

 
• NEVHODNÉ PRO DĚTI DO 36 MĚSÍCŮ KVŮLI MALÝM ČÁSTEM - NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ. 

• VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE POD DOHLEDEM DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY.  

• NENECHÁVEJTE DĚTI BEZ DOZORU. 

• POKUD NĚKTERÉ DÍLKY CHYBÍ, OKAMŽITĚ PŘERUŠTE HRU A DOSPĚLÝ ZKONTROLUJE VŠECHNY OBLASTI A DĚTI, 
DOKUD NENAJDOU VŠECHNY PŘEDMĚTY. 

 

PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI SPOTŘEBIČE JE TŘEBA VŽDY DODRŽOVAT ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ: 

• PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY. 

• NA DOMÁCE VNÚTORNÉ POUŽITIE.  

• NIE JE URČENÉ NA KOMERČNÉ POUŽITIE. 

• PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NEOBSAHUJE CHYBY, A AK SA ZISTIA CHYBY, NEPOUŽÍVAJTE. 
DÁVAJTE POZOR, ABY SPOTREBIČ NESPADOL, PRETOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY BY MOHLI SPÔSOBIŤ VNÚTORNÉ 
POŠKODENIE. 

• POUŽÍVANIE AKÉHOKOĽVEK PRÍSLUŠENSTVA ALEBO PRÍDAVNÝCH ZARIADENÍ, KTORÉ SPOLOČNOSŤ COOPERS OF 
STORTFORD NEODPORÚČA, MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ ZRANENIA A ZRUŠIŤ PLATNOSŤ ZÁRUKY, KTORÚ MÁTE. 

• NEUMIESTŇUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ALEBO DO ICH BLÍZKOSTI. 

• POČAS POUŽÍVANIA PREDMET ŽIADNYM SPÔSOBOM NEZAKRÝVAJTE, PRETOŽE BY TO MOHLO SPÔSOBIŤ 
PREHRIATIE. 

• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE TENTO PRÍSTROJ NA ŽIADNE INÉ POUŽITIE, AKO JE URČENÉ POUŽITIE, NA KTORÉ JE URČENÝ. 

• NENECHÁVAJTE ZAPNUTÉ ALEBO BEZ DOZORU.  
 

BATÉRIE  
• VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE ALKALICKÉ BATÉRIE. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE LÍTIOVÉ BATÉRIE. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

• UPOZORNENIE NA BATÉRIU: UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO 
DOSAHU DETÍ. PRI POŽITÍ ALEBO UMIESTNENÍ DO 
KTOREJKOĽVEK ČASTI TELA OKAMŽITE VYHĽADAJTE LEKÁRSKU POMOC. 

• BATÉRIE INŠTALUJTE V SÚLADE SO SYMBOLMI POLARITY. BATÉRIE NEVKLADAJTE OPAČNE. 
• UISTITE SA, ŽE POROVNANIE BATÉRIE JE ZNOVU ZAISTENÉ SKRUTKOU ALEBO ZABEZPEČOVACÍM ZARIADENÍM.  
• AK SA PRIEHRADKA NA BATÉRIU (BEZPEČNE NEZATVORÍ, PRESTAŇTE VÝROBOK POUŽÍVAŤ A UCHOVÁVAJTE HO 

MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ.  
• SKRATUJTE SVORKY BATÉRIE. 
• AK ZOSTANETE DLHŠÍ ČAS, VYBERTE BATÉRIE. 
• BATÉRIE UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ A DOMÁCICH MILÁČIKOV. 
• NEMIEŠAJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATÉRIE. 
• BATÉRIE NIKDY NEVYHADZUJTE DO OHŇA.  
• LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ, POUŽITÉ BATÉRIE ALEBO BATÉRIE S UPLYNUTOU PLATNOSŤOU MUSIA BYŤ ZLIKVIDOVANÉ 

A RECYKLOVANÉ V SÚLADE S MIESTNYMI NARIADENIAMI. 
• POSTUPUJTE PODĽA POKYNOV VÝROBCU BATÉRIE NA BEZPEČNOSŤ, POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU. 

 
 
POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE 

• PRED ČISTENÍM VŽDY VYPNITE A VYBERTE BATÉRIE. 

• NEPONÁRAJTE DO VODY.  

• NA ČISTENIE TOHTO SPOTREBIČA NEPOUŽÍVAJTE ABRAZÍVNE ČISTIACE PROSTRIEDKY ANI OSTRÝ RIAD. 

• POVRCHY UTRITE MÄKKOU SUCHOU HANDRIČKOU. PRED ĎALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE OSUŠTE.  

• PRÍSTROJ SKLADUJTE NA CHLADNOM A SUCHOM MIESTE. 
 

 
 

 



 
 

 

LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIE 

• POUŽITÉ ALEBO EXPIROVANÉ GOMBÍKOVÉ BUNKY MUSIA BYŤ BEZPEČNE ZLIKVIDOVANÉ MIMO PRÍSTUPU DETÍ A 
RECYKLOVANÉ V SÚLADE S MIESTNYMI NARIADENIAMI.  

• POSTUPUJTE PODĽA POKYNOV VÝROBCU BATÉRIE NA BEZPEČNOSŤ, POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU. 
 

LIKVIDÁCIA 
• Coopers of Stortford používajú recyklovateľné alebo recyklované 

obaly tam, kde je to možné. 
• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi o 

recyklácii miestneho orgánu.  
• Na konci životnosti výrobku sa obráťte na miestne autorizované 

stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu. 
• Plasty, polybagy – sú vyrobené z nasledovného recyklovateľného 

plastu. 
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